| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MOD | DIFICATION OF CONTRA | ACT BPAND. | | 1. CONTRACT II | COBE | PAGE 1 | OF PAG |
|---|--|---|------------------------------------|--|--|--------------------------------------|--------|
| 2 AMENOMENTANODIFICATION NO. MOO! | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 10/01/2006 | 4. REQUISITION PURCHASE REQ. NO. 07-06-506 | | | 5, PROJECT NO. (fl applicable.) | | |
| 5. ISBUED BY CO | 3100 | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (# other) | han bed | 16) | 3100 | | |
| U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: | U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop T-7-I-2 | | | | | | |
| Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20855 | • | Washington, EC | 2055 | 5 | | | |
| | | 1 | T | BA, AMENDMENT C | - | | |
| 6. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. street, county, i | State and ZIP Code; | | (20) | AL AMERICAN CA | SOLICITION | nv. | · . |
| G2 SATELLITE SOLUTIONS CORPORATION | | | | 98. DATED (SEE IT | EW 11) | | |
| 1901 K STREET NW STE 440 | | | | 10A MODIFICATION GS00T00NSD0 | | | |
| WASHINGTON DC 200061301 | | | | 108 DATED (SEE) | TEM 13) | | |
| 500g 142764120 | FACILITY CODE TEM ONLY APPLIES TO | MENDMENTS OF S | | 07-13-2006 | ······································ | | |
| Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLA RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vivil by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If regulars) | copies of the amendment which includes a reference to the ACE DESIGNATED FOR THE Relates of this amendment you des | ent; (b) By acknowledging re e solicitation and amendme ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIO site to change an offer alreat | ocelpt nt nun R TO dy sub | of this amendment of this amendment of the HOUR AND mitted, such char | nt on each co OF YOUR AC DATE SPEC nge may be n | py of the C- HFIED MAY made | · |
| IT. MODIFIE (X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURBLIANT TO: (Special Research of the Above Numbered Contract/Order is Modifie | D TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CH | ER NO. AS DESCRIE IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE COM | IED I | N ITEM 14. ORDER NO. IN ITEM | ISA. | 12 | |
| SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO P | | | <u> </u> | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | · | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and subtenty) | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | |
| | utual Agreement of the | parties | <u>.</u> | | | | |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x | is required to sign this docume | nt and return 2 | copie | s to the issuing of | ñce. | | |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTALOGIFICATION (Organized to | y UCF section headings, including solicitation | n/contract subject marker where lesso | :: .) | | | | |
| Refer to page 2 for a discription | of this modification. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | - | | • | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | • | - | | | | |
| • | | | | | | | |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document rafe | renoed in item BA or 10A. as herelofore the | nged, remains unchanged and in full h | orça end | effect. | | | |
| 164, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | to of Colora | 18A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR | ACTING | OFFICER (Types | or print) | | |
| 158 CONTRICTOROFFERORY | 15C. DATE SIGNED | Ponelg A. King | | #12 | <u></u> [| OF A L | n/ |
| (Signature of person sutherized to sign) | 9/28/06 | (Sgrakes | Consti | cting Officer | | 1/26/2 | 16 |

ITANDARD FORM 30 /REV. 10-831

DR-07-08-508 Modification No. 1 Page 2 of 2

Refer to purchase order number DR-07-06-506 dated 7/13/06 for iridium 9505A satellite phone service; modify as follows:

- 1. Under Base Year services only, with the period of performance from 10/01/06 through July 14, 2007; add 5 additional phones at the following rates.
 - a, one-time activation fee of \$15.00 per phone for five (5) phones......\$75.00
 - b. monthly service for five (5) phones for 10 months @ \$35.00 per month for each phone.

Monthly Charge

Total for 10 month period

\$175.00

\$1,750.00

- 2. Change the Subtotal Service Base Year estimate from \$41,252.00 to \$43,077.00.
- 3. Change to Total Aggregate Amount Base and Two Option Years from \$123,756.00 to \$125,581.00.
- 4. Increase the obligated amount by \$1,825.00 from \$41,252.00 to \$43,077.00.

Previous Obligated Amount: \$41,252.00 Increased Obligated Amount: \$ 1,825.00 New Total Obligated Amount: \$43,077.00

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

The rates for the above 5 phones does not change the existing rates for the 112 phones under the original order. No additional airtime minutes are required.